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FOR B Assistant Regional Director
For Technical Services
ATTN : The OIC Chief Survey & Mapping Division
FROM n The OIC, PENR Officer
Odiongan, Romblon
SUBJECT SURVEY RETURNS OF ENGR. PAUL ANTHONY L. IRINGAN AS
SURVEYED FOR MARIA GABINETE OF LOT 225 CAD. 589-D SAN

JOSE CADASTRE.

Respectfully indorsing the above cited Survey Returns of Engr. Paul Anthony L. Iringan
as surveyed for Maria Gabinete of Lot 225 , Cad. 589-D San Jose Cadastre containing an area of
1,674 sq.m equivalent of 3 resulting lots located at Brgy. Poblacion, San Jose, Romblon. The said
lot is within Agricultural lands (Alienable and Disposable lands) Project No.6 L.C. Map. 660
approved on May 21, 1927.

For your information, record and approval.

ARNOLDO™AS ZA JR.

PENRO Romblon, Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505
Direct Line:Telephone. No. (042)-567-5030
Email Address: penrorom_rdb@yvahoo.com.ph
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Attention: The Chief, Records Section T —— o
5" Floor 1515 L & S Bldg. R
DENR MIMAROPA Region

Roxas, Blvd., Ermita, Manila

Ma’am:

Respectfully forwarding are the reports of DENR — PENRO Romblon for the Month of October,
2022 listed hereunder:

No. Date Subject

| October 11, 2022 SURVEY RETURNS OF ENGR. PAUL ANTHONY L.
IRINGAN AS SURVEYED FOR MARIA GABINETE OF LOT
255 CAD 589-D SAN JOSE CADASTRE

Very truly yours,

JOEVIR J. CABARON
Admin Officer I (Records Officer I)

DENR- PENRO Romblon
Odiongan, Romblon
Telephone No. (042) 567-2188
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MARIA GABINETE
Poblacion, San Jose, Romblon

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that a parcel of land identified as Lot 225 Cad. 589-D San Jose
Cadsatre from BLLM-I tie point S 00°- 41°W Distance of 838.65 Meters containing an area
of 0.1674 hectares situated at Poblacion, San Jose, Romblon was verified to be within
Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable) as per Land Classification Map No. 660
Project No. 6 as certified by then Director of Forestry on May 21, 1927.

Issued this 5th day of October 2022 at DENR-PENRO Odiongan, Romblon

Verified by: Attested by: .

CA O/ATIENZA
Fprester

PENRO Romblon, Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505
Direct Line:Telephone. No. (042)-567-5030
Email Address: penrorom_rdb@yvahoo.com.ph
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VERIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF ROMBLON )
MUNICIPALITY OF ODIONGAN )
X X

I, ERIC F. HINDAP, Filipino, of legal age, married and have a postal address at Tuburan,
Odiongan, Romblon, Philippines after having been duly sworn and state:

That I am same person who prepared and signed the foregoing report of investigation;
That I have read the said report and understand all the contents thereof. That the said report and
all the contents are true as correct to the best of my knowledge, belief and information.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereinto set my hand this 5™ day of Ocfober 2022 at
Odiongan, Romblon.

ERIC/H. HHINDAP
fifnt

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 5% day of October, 2022 at Odiongan,
Romblon, and the affiant exhibits to me this PRC No. 0656910 Issued at Manila, Philippines/.

PENRO Romblon, Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505
Direct Line:Telephone. No. (042)-567-5030
Email Address: penrorom_r4b(@yahoo.com.ph
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DENR MIMAROPA Region
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MARIA GABINETE
Poblacion, San Jose, Romblon

CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that a parcel of land identified as Lot 225 Cad. 589-D San Jose
Cadsatre from BLLM-I tie point S 00°- 41°W Distance of 838.65 Meters containing an area
of 0.1674 hectares situated at Poblacion, San Jose, Romblon was verified to be within
Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable) as per Land Classification Map No. 660
Project No. 6 as certified by then Director of Forestry on May 21, 1927.

Issued this 5th day of October 2022 at DENR-PENRO Odiongan, Romblon

Verified by:
C INE/O. AYIENZA
Foresfer 1

PENRO Romblon, Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505
Direct Line:Telephone. No. (042)-567-5030
Email Address: pernvorom_rdb@yahoo.com.ph
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VERIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF ROMBLON )
MUNICIPALITY OF ODIONGAN )
X X

I, ERIC F. HINDAP, Filipino, of legal age, married and have a postal address at Tuburan,
Odiongan, Romblon, Philippines after having been duly sworn and state:

That I am same person who prepared and signed the foregoing report of investigation;
That I have read the said report and understand all the contents thereof. That the said report and
all the contents are true as correct to the best of my knowledge, belief and information.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereinto set my hand this 5™ day of Octgber 2022 at
Odiongan, Romblon.

ERIC H{. HINDAP
1ant

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 5™ day of October 2022 at Odiongan,
Romblon, and the affiant exhibits to me this PRC No. 0656910 Issued at Manila, Ph111pp1nes

PENRO Romblon, Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505
Direct Line:Telephone. No. (042)-567-5030
Email Address: penrorom_rdbl@yahoo.com.ph
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SUBJECT:

INVESTIGATION REPORT, Re:
REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF
SURVEY ORDER OF LOT 225

October 5, 2022
The OIC, PENR Officer
PENR office
Odiongan, Romblon

SIR:

I have the honor to inform that on October 4, 2022, I conducted an ocular inspection and
investigation on the premises of the land subject for the issuance of Survey Order No. 2022-004
of Maria Gabinete and the following were found, to wit:

1. That the land to be surveyed is identified as Lot 225, Cad. 589-D San Jose Cadastre with an
area of 1,674 square meters;

2. That the land to be surveyed is located at Brgy. Poblacion, Municipality of San Jose Province
of Romblon and within Alienable and Disposable Zone as established by the Bureau of Forest
Development Under Project No. 6 L.C. Map No. 660 as certified by then Director of Forestry on
May 21, 1927 and verified by Forester I Catherine O. Atienza and Approved by OIC, PENR
Officer Arnoldo A. Blaza Jr. thru certification issued dated October 5,2022;

3. That the land is not within civil or military reservation;

4. That the land is free from claims and conflicts;

5. That the land is not covered by a subsisting public land application or subdivision plan;

6. That the land is not covered by a pending land registration case nor ceurt proceedings or
litigation;

7. That based on the record, the listed survey claimant is Maria Gabinete;

8. That the heirs of the survey claimant are the actual occupants of the land and the same will
conformed the subdivision plan of land after the conduct of survey;

9. That on October 4, 2022, the representative of this Office conducted inspection, verification,
geo tagging the subject of the issuance of Survey Order and the improvement found therein are
the residential houses with lights materials;

10. Other documents submitted by the applicant, to wit:
a. Geotag Photos
b. Deed of Absolute Sale from Maria Gabinete in favor of Andres Conanan dated March
29, 1977
c. Joint Affidavit dated April 20, 1994
d. Deed of Sale of a Portion of Land from Andres Conanan in favor of Sean Elijah Olbina
Conanan dated August 2, 2022
Deed of Sale of a Portion of Land from Andres Conanan in favor of Francese Marie
Conanan Saculo dated August 2, 2022
Special Power of Attorney dated August 2, 2022
Certification from Register of Deeds dated September 18, 2022
Certification from MCTC dated August 19, 2022 n” *\

o

MPDC Certification dated April 30, 2018
Tax Declaration No. 00714 in the name of Andres Conanan

SR e g

PENRO Romblon, Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505
Direct Line:Telephone. No. (042)-567-5030
Email Address: penrorom_rdb(@yahoo.com.ph
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IN VIEW HEREOF, and in accordance with Article 4 section 15 of the DENR Administrative
Order No. 2007-29 dated July 31, 2007. It is respectfully recommended that the subdivision plan
included in targeted Public Land Survey (PLS) 2022 with issued Survey No. 2022-004 Survey
Order be immediate approval intended thereof for the above-mentioned property.

Very tri ours,

ERIC|¥. HINDAP
Speci stigator

VERIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF ROMBLON
MUNICIPALITY OF ODIONGAN )
X X

I, ERIC F. HINDAP, Filipino, of legal age, married and have a postal address at Tuburan,
Odiongan, Romblon, Philippines after having been duly sworn and state:

That T am same person who prepared and signed the foregoing report of investigation;
That I have read the said report and understand all the contents thereof. That the said report and
all the contents are true as correct to the best of my knowledge, belief and information.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereinto set my hand this 5th day of Ocfber, 2022 at
Odiongan, Romblon.

ERIC NDAP
1a

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 5th day of October, 2022 at Odiongan,
Romblon, and the affiant exhibits to me this PRC No. 0656910 Issued at Manila, Philippines.

MA

PENRO Romblon, Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505
Direct Line:Telephone. No. (042)-567-5030
Fmail Addresc: nenvorom vdbhi@veahon com ph
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SUBJECT:

INVESTIGATION REPORT, Re:
REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF
SURVEY ORDER OF LOT 225

October 5, 2022
The OIC, PENR Officer
PENR office
Odiongan, Romblon

SIR:

I have the honor to inform that on October 4, 2022, I conducted an ocular inspection and
investigation on the premises of the land subject for the issuance of Survey Order No. 2022-004
of Maria Gabinete and the following were found, to wit:

1. That the land to be surveyed is identified as Lot 225, Cad. 589-D |San Jose Cadastre with an
area of 1,674 square meters;

2. That the land to be surveyed is located at Brgy. Poblacion, Municipality of San Jose Province
of Romblon and within Alienable and Disposable Zone as established by the Bureau of Forest
Development Under Project No. 6 L.C. Map No. 660 as certified by then Director of Forestry on
May 21, 1927 and verified by Forester I Catherine O. Atienza and Approved by OIC, PENR
Officer Arnoldo A. Blaza Jr. thru certification issued dated October 5,2022;

3. That the land is not within civil or military reservation;

4. That the land is free from claims and conflicts;

5. That the land is not covered by a subsisting public land application or subdivision plan;

6. That the land is not covered by a pending land registration case nor court proceedings or
litigation;

7. That based on the record, the listed survey claimant is Maria Gabinete;

8. That the heirs of the survey claimant are the actual occupants of the land and the same will
conformed the subdivision plan of land after the conduct of survey;

9. That on October 4, 2022, the representative of this Office conducted inspection, verification,
geo tagging the subject of the issuance of Survey Order and the improvement found therein are
the residential houses with lights materials;

10. Other documents submitted by the applicant, to wit:
a. Geotag Photos
b. Deed of Absolute Sale from Maria Gabinete in favor of Andres Conanan dated March
29,1977
c. Joint Affidavit dated April 20, 1994
d. Deed of Sale of a Portion of Land from Andres Conanan in favor of Sean Elijah Olbina
Conanan dated August 2, 2022
Deed of Sale of a Portion of Land from Andres Conanan in favor of Francese Marie
Conanan Saculo dated August 2, 2022
Special Power of Attorney dated August 2, 2022
Certification from Register of Deeds dated September 18, 2022
Certification from MCTC dated August 19, 2022
MPDC Certification dated April 30,2018
Tax Declaration No. 00714 in the name of Andres Conanan

o

e mplE P

PENRO Romblon, Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505
Direct Line:Telephone. No. (042)-567-5030
Email Address: penrorom_r4b@yahoo.com.ph




éa Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
I —

MW""“"‘ MIMAROPA Region

i

IN VIEW HEREOF, and in accordance with Article 4 section 15 of the DENR Administrative
Order No. 2007-29 dated July 31, 2007. It is respectfully recommended that the subdivision plan
included in targeted Public Land Survey (PLS) 2022 with issued Survey No. 2022-004 Survey
Order be immediate approval intended thereof for the above-mentioned property.

VERIFICATION
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF ROMBLON )
MUNICIPALITY OF ODIONGAN )
X X

I, ERIC F. HINDAP, Filipino, of legal age, married and have a postal address at Tuburan,
Odiongan, Romblon, Philippines after having been duly sworn and state:

That I am same person who prepared and signed the foregoing report of investigation;
That I have read the said report and understand all the contents thereof. That the said report and
all the contents are true as correct to the best of my knowledge, belief and information.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereinto set my hand this 5th day of Ogjober, 2022 at
Odiongan, Romblon.

2

ERIC(F. HINDAP
1ant

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 5th day of October, 2022 at Odiongan,
Romblon, and the affiant exhibits to me this PRC No. 0656910 Issued at Manila, Philippines.

PENRO Romblon, Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505
Direct Line:Telephone. No. (042)-567-5030
Email Address: penrorom_rdb@yahoo.com.ph
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DEED OF SALE OF A PORTION OF LAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: D 2 AUG 202? ‘
This Deed of Sale of a Portion of Land made and executed in Quezon City, Philippines, on this day
of , by and between:

ANDRES CONANAN, of legal age, Filipino, married/single with residence and postal address at Lanas,
San Jose, Romblon, hereinafter called the SELLER/VENDOR;

-and-

SEAN ELIJAH OLBINA CONANAN, of legal age, single/married, Filipino, and with residence and
postal address BIk. 10 Lot 2 Dungon St., Villa Luisa Homes I San Agustin I1I, Dasmarifias, Cavite, hereinafter
called the BUYERS/VENDEES,

WITNESSETH: That

WHEREAS, the VENDOR is the registered owner of a parcel of land situated in Poblacion, San Jose,
Romblon, which parcel of land is more particularly described as follows:

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
TAX DECLARATION NO. 00714
" Location of Property: POBLACION, SAN JOSE, ROMBLON
Boundaries:
North: LOT #217 South: BRGY. ROAD
East: LOT #224 West: LOT #227
Area: Four Hundred Ninety-Nine (499) Square Meters

WHEREAS, the VENDOR has agreed to sell the above-described a parcel of land, to the VENDEE, to which the
said VENDEE have/has likewise agreed to buy.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of TWENTY THOUSAND PESOS (Php
20,000.00), Philippine Currency, (net of expenses) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the SELLERS
from the BUYER, the SELLERS have SOLD, TRANSFERED AND CONVEYED, as they do hereby SELL,

TRANSFER and CONVEY unto BUYER, their successors and assigns, the above-described parcel of land free
from all liens and encumbrances.

That the VENDOR do hereby warrant valid title to, and peaceful possession of the real property herein

sold and convey the further declare that the same is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances of any kind
whatsoever.

That the VENDOR have also defend the titles and right of the VENDEE from any claim of whatever kind
or nature from third persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES have signed the foregoing on the date and at the place first above
written.

T THONEr i |

ANDRES CONANAN SEAN ELIJAH OLBINA CONANAN
Vendor Vendee



SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

: Lhotid € ENRIGUE
J M&WMDD [ JBERTAD L. ENRIGYE

MMEGAKITA V. ConAn)fnl

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
QUEZON CITY ) S.S.

s g .

B)EF&B%E bzﬁz? Notary Public for and in waECRN , Philippines, personally this
day og personally appeared: ANDRES CONANAN with Valid ID Senior No. 2007
also with their corresponding valid identification cards. Containing their signatures, attached hereto,
whom I have identified through competent evidence of their identities as defined by the 2004 Rules of
Notarial Practice and who also personally presented to me the foregoing Deed of Absolute Sale and
signed it in my presence and avowed under penalty of law to the whole truth of the contents thereof.

This instrument consists of two (2) pages, including this page, wherein the acknowledgment is
written and has been signed by the parties and their instrumental witnesses on each and every page refer
to a Deed of Absolute Sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, the day, year and place above written.

Doc. No. %@ 4
Page No. 42 ;
Book No. ‘t d

Series of 2022

Commission No.

{BP O.R. No. 132134 §

PTR OR. No. 24652550 4104 21T 129-871-008

MOLE EXTENSICHAFRIL 15, 2022 UP iOA?Rx' 4 {4, 202355 PER S.C EN BANC BANO. 850
Address: 31-F Harvard St Cubao, Q.C.




DEED OF SALE OF A PORTION OF LAND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This Deed of Sale of a Portion of Land made and executed in Quezon City, Philippines, on this AUGdagUZZ
by and between:

ANDRES CONANAN, of legal age, Filipino, married/single with residence and postal address at Lanas,
San Jose, Romblon, hereinafter called the SELLER/VENDOR;

of

-and-

FRANCESE MARIE CONANAN SACULOQ, of legal age, single/married, Filipino, and with residence
and postal address at Blk. 10 Lot 2 Villa Luisa HMS Dasmarifias, Cavite, hereinafter called the
BUYERS/VENDEES,

WITNESSETH: That

WHEREAS, the VENDOR is the registered owner of a parcel of land situated in Poblacion, San Jose,
Romblon, which parcel of land is more particularly described as follows:

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
TAX DECLARATION NO. 00714
Location of Property: POBLACION, SAN JOSE, ROMBLON
Boundaries:
North: LOT #217 South: BRGY. ROAD
East: LOT #224 West: LOT #227
Area: Four Hundred Ninety-Nine (499) Square Meters

WHEREAS, the VENDOR has agreed to sell the above-described a parcel of land, to the VENDEE, to which the
said VENDEE have/has likewise agreed to buy.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of TWENTY THOUSAND PESOS (Php
20,000.00), Philippine Currency, (net of expenses) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the SELLERS
\ from the BUYER, the SELLERS have SOLD, TRANSFERED AND CONVEYED, as they do hereby SELL,
~~ TRANSFER and CONVEY unto BUYER, their successors and assigns, the above-described parcel of land free
vA\O from all liens and encumbrances.

That the VENDOR do hereby warrant valid title to, and peaceful possession of the real property herein
sold and convey the further declare that the same is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances of any kind
whatsoever.

That the VENDOR have also defend the titles and right of the VENDEE from any claim of whatever kind
or nature from third persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES have signed the foregoing on the date and at the place first above
written.

Sy ——

WEes
ANDRES CONANAN FRANCESE MARIE CONANAN SACULO
Vendor Vendee




SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

\mm;’rj e FERMAN DY ugem’?p E)/Bi%w:

s an—
A CARITA V. coanian/

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
QUEZON CITY ) S.S.

0 2 Bﬁ ORE ME, a Notary Public for and in_QUEZON CITY | Philippines, personally this
‘%wsotz personally appeared: ANDRES CONANAN with Valid ID Senior No. 2007 also
with their corresponding valid identification cards. Containing their signatures, attached hereto, whom I
have identified through competent evidence of their identities as defined by the 2004 Rules of Notarial
Practice and who also personally presented to me the foregoing Deed of Absolute Sale and signed it in
my presence and avowed under penalty of law to the whole truth of the contents thereof.
This instrument consists of two (2) pages, including this page, wherein the acknowledgment is
written and has been signed by the parties and their instrumental witnesses on each and every page refer
to a Deed of Absolute Sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, the day, year and place above written.

Doc. No. mz
Page No. [: ?
Book No. (; s

Series of 2022

Commission Na,A\, Aoy

BP O.R. MNo. 1‘*21341?"82»2 &13 ) k m:m 5 <

0. )‘M:“Lf ‘”u z/b..d P\'} l\\) &Ov )' SRS

P&SEOE)?E:» %?\Jk 5, LGZIUS'TOM\u LQ[JASPtRSCEhBR\CBHhO.w
Address: 31-F Harvard St. Cubao, Q.C.
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ACKNOWLDGEMENT RECEIPT

This is to acknowledge that we have received from FRANCESE MARIE CONANAN SACULO, of
legal age, Filipino, and with residence and postal address at Blk. 10 Lot 2 Dungon St., Villa Luisa
Homes I, San Agustin III, Dasmarifias, Cavite, the amount of TWENTY THOUSAND PESOS
(Php 20,000.00) as payment 499 sq. meter portion on the parcel of land described as:

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
TAX DECLARATION NO. 00714
Location of Property: POBLACION, SAN JOSE, ROMBLON

Boundaries:
North: LOT #217 South: BRGY. ROAD
East: LOT #224 West: LOT #227

Area: Four Hundred Ninety-Nine (499) Square Meters bies 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have hereunto executed these present at Quezon City
on the day and year first herein above written.

Received by:

ANDRES CONANAN
Vendor
Witnesses:

2D b norar~
ARG A1/ TRV Conprd anl

L )
AN FYp (AR AR 7]



ACKNOWLDGEMENT RECEIPT

This is to acknowledge that we have received from SEAN ELIJAH OLBINA CONANAN, of
legal age, Filipino, and with residence and postal address at Blk. 10 Lot 2 Dungon St., Villa

Luisa Homes I, San Agustin III, Dasmarifias, Cavite, the amount of TWENTY THOUSAND
PESOS (Php 20,000.00) as payment 499 sq. meter portion on the parcel of land described as:

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
TAX DECLARATION NO. 00714
Location of Property: POBLACION, SAN JOSE, ROMBLON

Boundaries:
North: LOT #217 South: BRGY. ROAD
East: LOT #224 West: LOT #227

Area: Four Hundred Ninety-Nine (499) Square Meters

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have hereunto executed these present at Quezon City
on the day and year first herein above written.

Received by:
ANSRES CONANAN
Vendor
Witnesses:
vy
ﬂﬂ/»ﬁ/ MARGCARITA V. CONAANAN




SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That I, SEAN ELIJAH OLBINA CONANAN, likewise of legal age, Filipino, married, and with
residence address at Blk. 10 Lot 2 Dungon St., Villa Luisa Homes I San Agustin III, Dasmarifias, Cavite, do
hereby NAME CONSTITUTE AND APPOINT AUGUSTO CONANAN PANAGSAGAN, likewise
of legal age, Filipino, married, and with residence address at Blk. 2 Lot 20 Beverly Homes, Loma de
Gato, Marilao, Bulacan, to be my true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for me and in my name, place and
stead, to do and perform the following acts, to wit;

1. To cause survey land under Lot No. 225 situated at Brgy. Poblacion, San Jose Romblon and the
titling thereof before any appropriate agency at the discretion of my attorney-in-fact, for me and
to testify therefore and in my behalf;

2. To cause payment of whatever expenses incurred under the premises or protect my rights, interest
and participation over the said property, and;

3. To execute, sign, receive, and to do any such other acts and things necessary in relation with the
above purposes;

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto this said attorney-in- fact full power and authority
to do and perform all and every act requisite or necessary to carry into effect the foregoing authority, as
fully to all intents and purposes as we might or could lawfully do if personally present, with full power
of substitution and revocation, and hereby ratifying and confirming all that our said attorney-in-fact or
his/her substitute shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

02 AUG 202?

IN WITNESS WHREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this at
47
) AN ELIJAH OLBINA CONANAN AUGUS PANAGSAGAN
% Principal Attorney-in-fact

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

dbotnd C- Ensigue o vt eraa~
LIBERTAD C. ERRIBUE JPARCARITA | V. condnlgn

ACKN O%@DW%D

BEFORE ME, Notary Publicthis _ day 2022 personally appeared before me
Name Valid ID No. Date/Place Issued

Sean Elijah Olbina Conanan D£/7¢% (s e A/ & Vol -227992

Augusto C. Panagsagan Y&/D 2 22/&7 L./23/2% MR ) LAO iﬂ&}%/

Known tn me and to me knnwn to he the came nereane who evecnted the Fnronity@ﬂlmpnf and thev

PTF \f)m Hs 2/63235')1'\“/“.4’ el Mo, ¢9b32/m 1 $20-C
MOLE EXTENSICH APRIL 15, 2002 UP TO APRIL w,aﬁﬁFERSCENBMCBNxtOW
Address: 31-F Harvard St. Cubao, Q.C.




SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That I, ANDRES EVANGELIO CONANAN, likewise of legal age, Filipino, married, and with
residence address at Brgy. Lanas, San Jose, Romblon, do hereby NAME CONSTITUTE AND APPOINT
AUGUSTO CONANAN PANAGSAGAN, likewise of legal age, Filipino, married, and with residence
address at Blk. 2 Lot 20 Beverly Homes, Loma de Gato, Marilao, Bulacan, to be my true and lawful
attorney-in-fact, for me and in my name, place and stead, to do and perform the following acts, to wit;

1. To cause survey land under Lot No. 225 situated at Brgy. Poblacion, San Jose Romblon and the
titling thereof before any appropriate agency at the discretion of my attorney-in-fact, for me and
to testify therefore and in my behalf;

2. To cause payment of whatever expenses incurred under the premises or protect my rights, interest
and participation over the said property, and;

3. To execute, sign, receive, and to do any such other acts and things necessary in relation with the
above purposes;

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto this said attorney-in- fact full power and authority
to do and perform all and every act requisite or necessary to carry into effect the foregoing authority, as
fully to all intents and purposes as we might or could lawfully do if personally present, with full power
of substitution and revocation, and hereby ratifying and confirming all that our said attorney-in-fact or
his/her substitute shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. 0 9

A; I annng
dayd Y. 022

~IN WITNESS WHREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this
QUEZON cITY

M»____

ANDRES E. CONANAN AUG C. PANAGSAGAN

at

Principal Attorney-in-fact
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:
SIA AP A~ —
NANET € - FERN AU DO MARGAR (7R . CONAN A7
e ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

BEFORE ME, Notary Public this B 9 gm %22 2022 personally appeared before me
Name Valid ID No. Date/Place Issued
Andres E. Conanan Sen%or ID No. 2007 08-30-2019/ San Jose, Romblon
Augusto C. Panagsagan Senior ID No.0032182 06-23-2022/ Marilao, Bulacan

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the forgoing i
instrument, and th
acknowledged to me that the same is her free act and deed. i ey

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL in the day, year and place first above-written.

Doc. No. %7'
Page No.

Book No.

Series of 2022
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SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That I, FRANCESE MARIE CONANAN SACULO likewise of legal age, Filipino, married, and with
residence address at Blk. 10 Lot 2 Villa Luisa HMS Dasmarifias, Cavite, do hereby NAME
CONSTITUTE AND APPOINT AUGUSTO CONANAN PANAGSAGAN, likewise of legal age,
Filipino, married, and with residence address at Blk. 2 Lot 20 Beverly Homes, Loma de Gato, Marilao,
Bulacan, to be my true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for me and in my name, place and stead, to do and
perform the following acts, to wit;

1. To cause survey land under Lot No. 225 situated at Brgy. Poblacion, San Jose Romblon and the
titling thereof before any appropriate agency at the discretion of my attorney-in-fact, for me and
to testify therefore and in my behalf;

2. To cause payment of whatever expenses incurred under the premises or protect my rights,
interest and participation over the said property, and;

3. To execute, sign, receive, and to do any such other acts and things necessary in relation with the
above purposes;

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto this said attorney-in- fact full power and
authority to do and perform all and every act requisite or necessary to cartry into effect the foregoing
authority, as fully to all intents and purposes as we might or could lawfully do if personally present,
with full power of substitution and revocation, and hereby ratifying and confirming all that our said
attorney-in-fact or his/her substitute shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

IN WITNESS WHREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this () 2 Ab0902? t
QUEZON CITY _——

FRANCESE CONANAN SACULO AUGL#fw C.PANAGSAGAN
Principal Attorney-in-fact
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:
%Mﬂ/ﬂﬁﬂfﬂ WEn Lty Vep et corfaR
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
BEFORE ME, Notary Public this day of | :Z AUG QQQ?OH personally appeared before
me iy
Name Valid ID No. Date/Place Issued
Francese Marie C. Saculo  1-08-021990 2032/01/25

Augusto C. Panagsagan

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument, and they
acknowledged to me that the same is her free act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL in the day, year and place first above-writfen.

Doc. No.
Page No.
Book No.
Series of 2022 D
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REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
KAGAWARAN NG KATARUNGAN

PANGASIWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
(LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)

East Avenue cor. NIA Road
Quezon City
Registry of Deeds for Romblon, Romblon

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

This is to certify as per records of this Registry of Deeds for the Province of Romblon:

Lot No.: 225

Cadastral Code: CAD. 589-D SAN JOSE CADASTRE
Location: POBLACION, SAN JOSE, ROMBLON
Tax Declared in the Name of: CONANAN, ANDRES

Address of Declared Owner: LANAS, SAN JOSE, ROMBLON

Tax Declaration of Real Property No: 00714 & 2011

Property Identification No.: 033-15-001-04-088

Area on TDRP: 1,674 square meters (more or less)

the herein described parcel of land appears to be *UNREGISTERED LAND* subject to the

provisions, rules and regulations of Act No. 3344, Presidential Decree No. 1529, as amended
and other applicable laws.

REMARKS: This certification shall not prevail over the title (OCT / TCT) to
the property, if any. See described references for
other details. *VOID if any alterations or erasures are made hereof.

This Registry of Deeds reserves the right over this certification to be subjected to regulation
and nullification upon further evaluations or investigations of existing records on file of this
office if found to be improperly issued and/or there has been gross and adverse
misrepresentation of facts and interested parties involved material to its issuance.

Issued this 18 AUGUST 2022 at Romblon, Romblon 5500 Philippines upon the request of
interested party for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

For records and information.

SAO, f%(,/\MEM

Acting Cashier & Acting LRE

Requested By : ANDRES CONANAN, REP. BY: AUGUSTO C. PANAGSAGAN
OR No. . 1020724498

Amount Paid . 204.00

Date Paid : 08/18/2022

Please affix
Documentary Stamp

LTCP Form No.: 001

(revision date 210




Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
Fourth Judicial Region
BRANCH 82
Odiongan, Romblon

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that per records of this Office, the real property
hereunder described is not covered by any Civil/Land Registration and or
Cadastral Proceedings pending before this Court, to wit:

DECLARED OWNER : ANDRES CONANAN

KIND OF LAND : AGRICULTURAL LAND

LOT NO. r 235

ASSESSED VALUE : P4,170.00

LOCATION : POBLACION, SAN JOSE, ROMBLON
TAX DECLARATION : 00714

AREA 1. 0.1674

This certification is subject to modification upon further evaluation of the
records on file.

Further, this certification is issued upon request of Mr. Augusto C.
Panagsagan this 19t day of August 2022 at Odiongan, Romblon, Philippines.

EVELYN S{OSORIO
Legal Redeargher 11/0OIC

Verified by:
Pﬂdﬂgﬁ»’n é/
Cyhélle B. gariifg
ClerkHlI .

Paid Under OR# 7231028
Dated: August 19, 2022

L«@& ~
o : TS



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Romblon
Municipality of San lose

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL PLANNING/
DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR

CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that parcel of land with Lot No. 225 owned by Mr. ANDRESS
CONANAN located at Barangay Poblacion, San Jose, Romblon is classified as MIXED USE ZONE
(MUZ)/Residential Zone as per revised Comprehensive Land Use Plan and Zoning Ordinance of the
Municipality of San Jose, Romblon.

This certifies further that projects or related activities shall be allowed or undertaken in
accordance with the guidelines and standard of the Zoning Ordinance and granted by proper

authorities.

purpose this may serve.

i : ive, i intatned & Municipafity wi national airport as the gateway po & sustainable, environmentally sound
Vision : i A progressive, highty secured, well-maintained’ island Municipality mﬁ an international aupo . @ :
taurism development geared towards upliftment of the quality of fife of @ morally upright, kealthy, educated and disciplined citizenty.
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

SURVEY ORDER NO. 2020~ 004

SUBJECT:

PUBLIC LAND SUBDIVISION SURVEY OF RESIDENTIAL

LOTS IN DIFFERENT MUNICIPALITIES OF ROMBLON

In the interest of service and in order to ensure the effective implementation of Public
Land Subdivision Survey of Residential lots in different municipalities in Romblon, Engr.

Paul Anthony Iringan is hereby directed to execute/conduct the said

complete survey returns for verification and approval, to wit:

survey including the

4685, Cad 835

Lot & Survey No

Location

No. of Lots

Poblacion, San Andres, Romblon

w

2454/2455_ ident. to

(3373/5374, Ccs-04-002606

Panancalan, San Fernando, Romblon

1835/1836, Cad 447-D

Poblacion, San Femando Romblon

1457, Cad 341-D

5382, Ces-04-002606

Panancalan, San Fernando, Romblon

Gabawan, Odiongan, Romblon

167-A, Csd-4b-000527-D

Poblacion, Looc, Romblon

2358, Cad 341-D

2776, Cad 346.D

Libertad, Odiongan, Romblon

Poblacion, Looc, Romblon

729-B, Cad 341-D

Dapawan, Odiongan, Romblon

1187, Cad 346-D

Bunlao, Alcantara, Romblon

565, Cad 346-D

Poblacion, Alcantara, Romblon

929/927, Cad 311-D

Poblacion 3, Romblon, Romblon

924/925, Cad 311-D

Poblacion 3, Romblon, Romblon

2476-A. Cad 346-D

Punta, Looc, Romblon

2552-A, Csd-4b-003007 Pili, Looc, qublon 7 ;
244, Cad 311-D Poblacion 2, Romblon, Romblon
225, Cad 589-D Poblacion, San Jose, Romblon

568, Cad 346-D

Poblacion, Alcantara, Romblon

4090, Cad 341-D

Poblacion, Ferrol. Romblon

9642, Cad 526-D

Poblacion, Magdiwang, Romblon

9249, Cad 526-D

Poblacion, Magdiwang, Romblon

BN 00 Wil W W W NIWI NI e W O\

1515 L & S Buikding, Roxas Boulevard, FErmita, Manila 1000




1375, Cad 341-D ' Dapawan, Odionga;x, Romblon 2
3067, Cad 346-D | Camandag, Looc, Romblon 3
2811, Cad 509-D | Labnig, Corcuera, Romblon 5
110763, Cos-4b-000229-D Poblacion, Looc, Romblon 3
1890-A, Csd-4b-001057-D Gabawan, Odiongan, Romblon 3
2845, Cad 346-D Poblacion, Looc, Rombion 8
. TOTAL ; o8

Conformably herewith, the conduct of the survey of the aforeme
is hereby authorized subject to the Provisions of DENR Administrative

ntioned Municipality

Order No. 2007-29,

Revised Regulation on Land Survevs and its implementing Manual on Land Survey

Procedures DMC No. 2010-13.

FEB D6 2020
SO ORDERED.

1515 L & S Building. Roxas Boulevard, Frmita, Manila 1000

PNETRTEY NLONEEY AV

AN NA0 IVLTINAR VALV VAQ DVLTIANE NALL Vo

Y AFWATYT

DORNADQO, Ph. D.
Executive Director




Geodetic Engineer

FIELD NOTES

PAUL ANTHONY L. IRINGAN

LMB Form No. GSD-A-1

Theodolite/Total Station:Brand/Model: *

Tape/EDM: Brand/Model:

Ser, No. X

Ser. No

; ; Assumed Azimuth Vertical Angle
Station Station Tape/EDM Corrected Corrected -
Occupied | Observed Degrees Grad Degrees Grad Distance Azimuth Distance Sketches Description & Remarks
7S
)
o
T-2 | FS. = 184°09'11]  36.832
£
Q
S/ 225—D ol 57°44’ @17 = 5/BOUNDARY
...m P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms.
4/ | 225-D ¢ 40°35' 12.83 = 4/BOUNDARY
MW P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms.
5/ 225~C 14 43°52' 8.38 P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms,
4/ D95=C ‘ ‘ 3149 10.18 P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms.
3/ 225-C 283°45’ 12.28 = 3/BOUNDARY
P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms.
1.2 225-B 177°47’ 16.28 P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms.
T-X B.S. 0°00'00"| 100.000
T—1

Date of survey work re:

‘ded on this

OCTOBER 1@, 2022

G. E. Signature

vy

Printed by: GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.

Regional Division IV

4106-B, Raguini Apt. Saint Francis St., Lakeview Subd.
Purok 4, Brgy. Halang, Calamba City, Laguna
Authorized by the Lands Management Bureau

Until December 31, 2023 Page 2




FIELD NOTES LMB Form No. GSD-A-1

Theodolite/Total Station:Brand/Model: X Ser. No.X
g ; Tape/EDM: Brand/Model: Ser. No
Geodetic Engineer PAUL ANTHONY L. IRINGAN ape; ran e
" ; Assumed Azimuth Vertical Angle
Station Station Tape/EDM Corrected Corrected o
Occupied | Observed Degrees Grad Degrees Grad Distance Azimuth Distance Sketches,Description & Remarks
T—1 )
T—3 rie l'.m.wd?alww -
6/ | 225-D K/ 184°30" 13.08 = 6/BOUNDARY
P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms.
4/ 225-A 19743’ 13.55 P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms.
o)
3/ 225-A .M 337°29° 2k P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms.
£
Q
T=1 B.S = 4°09'11" 36.832
W
)
e >
0}
9
T=1 FS Y 39°54°41" 47.751
4/ | 225-8 ‘ 10°00° 18.39 = 2/BOUNDARY
d/v P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms.
2/ 225-A 304°01° 5.29 P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms.
1/ 225-A 20517 16,85 = 1/BOUNDARY
P.S. cyl. conc. mon. 15x40 cms.
=2 B.S. 90°13'22" 27.970
T-3
Date of survey work recgrded on this page OCTOBER 1@, 2022 Printed by: GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.

Regional Division IV
4106-B, Raguini Apt. Saint Francis St., Lakeview Subd.
Purok 4, Brgy. Halang, Calamba City, Laguna
Authorized by the Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2023

G. E. Signature

Page 1




REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN
REGARDS TO THIS SURVEY

Om_»._.:u_0>4_Oz

| certify that this survey was executed with the full

x:os_manm m,:,a conformity of Em lot owner and also all the

co__sam,:mm mﬂm ﬁocna to be i __._ their correct «m_m;_<m vom;_o:

GEODETIC ENGINEER'S
CERTIFICATE

|, PAULANTHONY L. IRINGAN | do hereby certify

that the foregoing are the complete original field notes
and indicate true and actual measurements made in the survey

’ the property of _MARIA GABINETE

ocated in the Municipality of SAN JOSE
Province of ROMBLON , from

20 to 20 _ )

| FURTHER CERTIFY that this survey has been executed in
conformity with the laws of the Philippines, the official regulations
and instructions thereunder and the instructions of the DENR, and
that the foregoing field notes and accompanying plot accurately
indicate the boundaries of the property as pointed out by the
applicant or Bl e _____,his authorized agent and by
all contesting claimants, and a true statement of the notification of
adjoining claimants and occupants their appearance and objections
or conformity, is contained in the duly signed Engineer's
Certificate submitted with the survey.




These field notes were observed in the field by
me or under my supervision on the days and dates as
stated.

This survey was executed witha b i

made by Serial No. | M.B. Cert. No. SIS O
dated ~_, and with tape, Serial No. _ ‘

L.M.B. Certificate No. ~  dated _ __orE.D.M
Model SN ,LMB C s
dated ~ (Signedinink)

FT N Title PU# eodetic Engineer

[ Dy /_ G.E. Certificate No. 10308 Date: 11-13-18

\ e Lic. No. EXEMPTED Dated iy
Subscribed and sworn to before methis ~~~ day

of e 20 - affiant mx_.._U:_:@ to
me his/her xmm_am:om Certificate No. A-
issued at ’ On_te A A

Documentary |
Stamp _

b

NOTARY PUBLIC
Doc.No. Until December 31, 20
BookNo.
PageNo.
Series of 20

LMB Form No. GSD-A-2

FIELD NOTES COVER

Class of Survey SUBDIVISION \ B No.

Secton_. ~ Act~~ LRCRecordsNo._
Surveyed for “,_\,.\v_>m_> GABINETE -~ =
Address T LTr . B

(o e T e SR
Address

‘w_amaa inthe: S S 5

Rurban Code
Barangay of POBLACION

Mun/City of SAN JOSE

Province of ROMBLON

Island of CARABAO

Bearings GRID

Magnetic Declination

Surveyed o =

by = PAULANTHONYL. IRINGAN

= L S N E Dmoamﬂ_o m:@_:mm_j

>Qq6mm T oo - = . N s
Q:am_‘ the mcum_.sm_o: of ] i

( To be filled in when survey has been
executed by a Junior Surveyor)

___ Geodetic Engineer
_u::o_vm_ Use of the Land Residential

Topographical Condition of Land Flat
Notes checked by




LMB Form No. GSD-E-4
TRANSMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURNS
SUBJECT:

Kind of Survey : SUBDISVISION Office Address:
Location of Land - POBLACION, SAN JOSE, ROMBLON, CARABAO

Claimant : MARIAGABINETE . , e Date: M 7 E o
Address

The Regional Technical Director
RLO _ , Land Management Servicss

Sir:

I am forwarding herewith for verification and approval, the returns of the above survey
executed by me consisting of:

' " (Sheets) Original Plan with tracing cloth
I ) (Sheets) Field Notes with covers duly notarize
(Sheets) Field Notes (Astronomical Observation for Azimuth)
| o ks ___ (Sheets) Traverse Computation, original and duplicate
6 (Sheets) Lot Data Computation, original and duplicate
(Sheets) Astronomical Observation Computation, original and
duplicate
(Sheets) Geodetic Engineer's Certificate, duly notarized
? (Sheets) Affidavit / Tax Declaration
= -~ . (Sheets) Transfer Certificate of Title (certified)

Enclosed is : r : _ . ] pesos (P -
in money order / check to cover the following expenses or change these expenses against my
deposit, Swo
Verification ; P
Technical Description P
Total L ol e 2

Upon approval, please send the tracing cloth plan and other papers to

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP
(FOR LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ONLY)

SUBJECT LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, RLO NO.
Kind of Survey 2 LY - o e . . 1. - - . u -
Location of Land : 3 ~ = T T e ol %) SR Date: _ - B SUNESS S S | . : S
Claimant §

Address

Receivedfrom™M .
returns for verification and approval and the amount of
pesos (P )

Geodetic Engineer the above survey

In case of any inquiry please refer to Survey No.

NAME:
DESIGNATION:
Original and Other Surveys Section

INSTRUCTIONS: Accamplish this form in triplicate and enclose it with every survey returns for
verification and approval. Duplicate and triplicate copies of the acknowledgement
slip shall be issued to the Geodetic Engineer or his authorized representative
and to the land claimant respectively.

Printed For the Exciusive Use by: GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles S ., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City, Philippines

é Authorized by The Land Management Bureau

..... 7 Until December 31, 2020




LMB Form No. GSD-B-6

TRAVERSE COMPUTATION

Printed by: GEOI
Regia
4106
Purok
Auth¢
Until

DETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
nal Division IV

B, Raguini Apt. Saint Francis St., Lakeview Subd.
4, Brgy. Halang, Calamba City, Laguna

rized by the Lands Management Bureau

December 31, 2023

Surveyed for:_ MARIA GABINETE B.L. No.
Municipality _ SAN JOSE Case No.
Province ROMBLON Sheet 1 of Sheets
Geodetic Engineer PAUL ANTHONY L. IRINGAN Field Bk. No. Pages
Length 112.55 M. En 0.00 M. Ee 0.00 M.
Linear Error of Closure: 0.00 M. Relative Error: 1/ 2246233.18
1 2 3 4 5 6 74 H 8
Azimuth Latitude Departure COORDINATES
Station Distance Cosine Sine
Bearing North + South - East + West - Northings Eastings
=1 11533311.063 (86400.775
84°09°11"
56.736 2.667
36.83 =
-2 1833347.799 [86403.442
D70°13°22 !
0.109 |p7.970 |
27.97
-3 1333347.690 [686431.412
39°547417 ~ : =
56.62 30.837
47.75 Zd
T=d 1333311.063 [586400.775
|
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:




LMB Form No. GSD-B-11
LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET
Sheet 10
Lot No. : BOUNDARY Date Surveyed: OCTOBER 10, 2022
Owner : MARTA GABINETE PAUL ANTHONY L. IRINGAN
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : POBLACION,SAN JOSE,ROMBLON, CARABAQO
Surv. Sym. & No. : E.RJC. NO.
o e e e e e +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
{ Cor | Distance e e e S S g e l
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | 'Desc | Distance |
p=== == === +
Reference: CAD-589-D, BLLM 1
TP 1,334,197.770 386,453.020
TP=1 560 W
838.65
it 1:,333,359.180 386,443.018
1.~2 Sl 26, 34V W
Pls 33..09
2 1,338,329:582 386,428.218
23 51852 53 LW
B.S. 26.46
3 1,333, 308,142 386,412,707
3-4 S|l o4l W
P.S. 20,22
4 1,333,301 .,473 386,392.560
4-5 N 05° 14" W
P.S. 4.18
53 1;333,305.635 386,392.179
b~6 N 122 33V E
R.S. 56,56
6 1,333,360.841 386,404.468
6-1 S .87° Bad B
B.S 38.59
1 1,333,859.180 386,443.018
AREA = 1,674 Se. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES,

INC.

Regional Division IV
4106-B, Raguini Apt. Saint Franics Si., Lakeview Subd.

Purok 4,

Brgy. Halang,

Calamba City, Laguna

Authorized by the Lands Management Bureau

Until December 31,

2023



ILMB Form No. GSD-B-11
LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET
Sheet L A
Lot No. 225-A Date Surveyed: OCTOBER 10, 2022
Owner : MARIA GABINETE PAUL ANTHONY L. IRINGAN
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location POBLACION, SAN JOSE, ROMBLON, CARABAO
Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.C. NO«
o e +
. 8ka. | Azimuth | COORDINATLES | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance  +-———————-mmmmmm e S e e 1
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | [Desc | Distance |
pm=m=== == = o +
Reference: CAD-589-D, BLIM 1
1F 1,334,197 770 386,453.020
TP-1 S 00° 41' W
838.65
1=1/BOUNDARY 1,333,359.180 386,443.018
i —2 Si26°. 34" W
RS 16,15
2 1,333,344.7733 386,435.794
2~3 N 88° 01' W
P 5 81.5%
3 1,338,345.828 386,404.259
3~-4 D2 0 2 2aN I h
P, 55 15.24
4 1,333,360,707 386,407.567
4-1 S8R 32 n
B8 35.48
1 1;333,359..180 386,443.018
AREA = 498 Sq. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:
GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES,
Regional Division IV

4106-B, Raguini Apt. Saint Franics Si., Lakeview Subd.
Purok 4, Brgy. Halang, Calamba City, Laguna
Authorized by the Lands Management Bureau

Until December 31, 2023

INC.



LMB Form No. GSD-B-11
LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET
Sheet =/ sk
Lot No. s 225-B Date Surveyed: OCTOBER 10, 2022
Owner : MARTIA GABINETE PAUL ANTHONY L. IRINGAN
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : POBLACION, SAN JOSE,ROMBLON, CARABAO
Surv. Sym. & No. : LR Cs Nok
o e e e e e +
| 8ta |} Azimuth | € 00 R DI NATIES | Line | Bearing |
b Cer - | Distance S e e e e e i e R T e dsmms e |
| | Bearing | Northings |  Eastings | Desc | Distance |
+ = +
Reference: CAD-589-D, BLLM 1
TR 1,334,197.770 386,453.020
=1 S|B3° 1298 W
872.04
1 1,833,327.3834 386,400.147
1-2 N§l22 32¢ 'K
PLIS 18.95
2=3/225-A 1,333,345.828 386,404.259
P—-3 S1T.88% g1 UR
P.S. 3 .55
3=2/225-A 1,333,344.733 386,435.794
3-4 S..262% 34% W
P.S. 16.94
4=2 /BOUNDARY 1,333,329.582 386,428.218
4-1 S .85° 257 w
PL.S. 28.16
1 1,388, 327.334 386,400.147
AREA = 498 Sq. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES,

INC.

Regional Division IV

4106-B, Raguini Apt. Saint Franics Si.,
Brgy. Halang,

Purok 4,

Lakeview Subd.

Calamba City, Laguna

Authorized by the Lands Management Bureau

Until December 31,

2023



LMB Form No. GSD-B-11
LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET
Sheet 157 1
Lot No. s 225-C Date Surveyed: OCTOBER 10, 2022
Owner : MARTA GABINETE PAUL ANTHONY L. IRINGAN
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : POBLACION,SAN JOSE, ROMBLON, CARABAO
SUurv. Sym. & No.: L RJC. HNos
o e +
i sta | Azimuth | COORDINRATHBS | Line | Bearing |
| Cor . | Distance Fremms s s R S o S e I
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
p==== == +
Reference: CAD-589-D, BLILM 1
TP 1,334,197.770 386,453.020
LeP-1 5-08°%-29% W
872.04
1=1/225-B 1,333,327.334 386,400.147
jl.—2 Nii 852 25" F
.S, 28.16
2=2/BOUNDARY 1,333,329.582 386,428.218
P-3 SHB5% 53 W
P.S5: 26.46
3=3/BOUNDARY 1,333,308.142 386,412.707
B-4 S A Al W
2.5 1822
4 1,333,302.416 386,395.409
-5 N 099 347 W
P.S. 21, 65
5 1,;3335305..025 386,394.969
5-1 Nil32 04 K
PLS 22.320
il 1,838,327.334 386,400.147
AREA = 497 Sa. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:
GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES,
Regional Division IV

4106-B, Raguini Apt. Saint Franics Si.,
Purok 4, Brgy. Halang, Calamba City, Laguna
Authorized by the Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2023

INC.

Lakeview Subd.



LMB Form No. GSD-B-11
LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET
Sheet 17 2
Lot No. 225-D Date Surveyed: OCTOBER 10, 2022
Owner : MARIA GABINETE PAUL; ANTHONY L. IRINGAN
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location POBLACION, SAN JOSE, ROMBLON, CARABAQ
SUEV, Sym: & No. L.R.C. No.
e e e e +
| Sta | Azimuth COORDINATES | [Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance  4-===--mmmmmmm Fim e — e e |
| | Bearing Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
== == ==+
Reference: CAD-589-D, BLLM 1
TP 1,334,197.770 386,453.020
rp-1 S03° 29' W
872.04
1=1/225-B 17,338,327 .334 386,400.147
1-2 S 13° 04' W
P,5. 22.90
2=5/225-C 17 333,305,025 386,394,969
-3 S.09% 30 K
P.S, 2,65
3=4/225-C 1,333,302.416 386,395.409
8~-4 S 7L Al W
P:S 3.00
4=4 /BOUNDARY 1,333,301,.473 386,392.560
4-5 N 05° 14' W
¥:S: 4.18
5=5/BOUNDARY 1, 333;308.635 386,392.179
5-6 I 41 2285 BN i
P.8. 56.56
6=6/BOUNDARY 1,,333,360.841 386,404.468
6—7 5. 87°%.82" &
B.S. 3.10
7=4/225-A 1,333,360, 707 386,407.567
7-8 Sl R W
P.5s 15.24
8=3/225-A 1,333,345.828 386,404.259
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:
GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES,

Regional Division IV

INC:

4106-B, Raguini Apt. Saint Franics Si., Lakeview Subd.
Laguna
Authorized by the Lands Management Bureau

Purok 4,

Until December 31,

Brgy. Halang,

Calamba City,



LMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 2 / 2

Lot No. :+ 225-D Date Surveyed: OCTOBER 10, 2022
Owner : MARIA GABINETE PAUL ANTHONY L. IRINGAN
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : POBLACION,SAN JOSE,ROMBLON, CARABAQ
Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.C. No.
o e e e - -
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Coxr | Distance e e Fde e e |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
p=== +
8-1 5 1:2% 328w
H.8. 18.95
1 1,338,327.334 386,400.147
AREA = 181 Sg. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GECODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.

Regional Division IV

4106-B, Raguini Apt. Saint Franics Si., Lakeview Subd.
Purck 4, Brgy. Halang, Calamba City, Laguna
Authorized by the Lands Management Bureau

Until December 31, 2023



